e /MIOLA
&' HAKPOL

7

o — o
1999 -
FORD RANGER (2/4 WD)
Cat. No. E/043
i EKG/ONZ:| 10/09
<= ¥
——= J D-1410kN
3000 Kg 115Kg

x 0,00981

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




PRZEKROJ A-A

% -
%
30° max. Z .:.“ E ;
g é é <120 max, <
Y N
R &
X A N !
s * % £ — }
of Al AP 8 V77N )
/ 1 7 _
30° max./ / 3,
OG (@)
Y 3
S
‘ e
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a I'annexe VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix [D > Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VIl, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b
laden weight of the vehicle. ahrleistenbei zulassigem

Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm

@OKm — @1 000Km



Sruba M12x35-8.8 ; Bolt Sruba M12x35-8.8 Bolt

] Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer Jub Sruba M 12x 7,5.)(35-‘8.8 , Bolt

Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer Podki. sprez.12,2; Spring Washer .

lub Sruba M12x1,5x35-8.8 ; Bolt Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer Sruba M12x35-8.8, Bolt

Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer Jub Sruba M 12x1, 5.)(35-‘8.8 , Bolt

Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
E D Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M10 ; Nut

Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. okr. 10,5, Plain Washer >

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt

c G F
Nakretka M 8, Nut

Podkt. sprez.8,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x35-8.8,; Bolt Sruba M 8x30-8.8 ; Bolt

Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Nakretka M 8, Nut
Podkt. sprez.8,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

A Sruba M 8x30-8.8; Bolt

Sruba M12x35-8.8, Bolt

lub Sruba M12x1,5x35-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer

Sruba M10x35-8.8; Bolt Nakretka M 8, Nut
Podkt. sprez.8,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13 Plain Washer

Sruba M 8x30-8.8; Bolt \ Sruba M10x40-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M 8, Nut

Podkt. sprez.8,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13, Plain Washer
Sruba M 8x30-8.8,; Bolt

Sruba M12x35-8.8; Bolt

M12x1 5x35 4

M12x35 14

A X1 M10x40 4

M10x35 4

M8x30 4

M12 8

B 1 =<

7 X & ;

M8 4

E C x1 13 14

\ 10,5 8

\ D x1 8,5 4

] 12,2 14

10,2 8

q E X1 @ Y ;
g Foo| x
N G X2
8 H X1




Jog ' §°8-GexzLN eqnug

v 62 eweulous Al 19 <-66 o Jebuey piod  £p0/F jjog  §'8-06X8 W EqnIS
eyl Amoborerey N 1OYSEM UlEld ' €| 1O PpOd
JDdXvH J8ysep bulds 7' za1ds ppod
7777 7/4 N8N eXSLeEN
yog ' 9'8-0cx8 W eqnIS 7 Md
}jog 7 8°'8-0PX0LN EGRIS J8yse ueld ' | 1o ppod T \
Jaysep buuads ! z'g'zaids ppod Jog 7 8°8-GEX0LN BGNIS

INN 8 W expdieN

18ysep uleld - €| o pipod
Joysep bulds ' z'z) z8ids ‘ppod
jjog [ 8'8-GEXG IXZ LN eqrus qny
jjog ' §'8-gexzi eqnis

jog - §°'8-06x8 W eqnIS \ Y/
18ysep uield - €} 1o ppod
Jsysep bulds ' 7' za1ds ppod
INN 28 W expanyen
Z Pd

9 Pid

18ysep uleld €} 1o ppod
J8ysey) bulds ‘ z'z| z8ids ppod

Jjog ' 88-GEXZLN EqNIS

jjog . 8'8-0£x8 W eqnis

18Yse uleld - €} o ppod
J8ysep bulds 7' z81ds ppod
N8 W eeieN 3

vPd E€Wd £ cPd LPd )

g Pd

18Ysep Uleld €} 40 Pipod
J8ysep) bulds f z'z) zaids ppod

IN L ZIN exiyeN

jjog - 8'8-GEXZL eqnig

18yse uleld £ 604 o ppod
Jsysep bulds ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod
IN 0L expdieN

oG T 8 9-GEXDLIN BGNIS

1BUSEN UIEId £ §O ppod

Jaysep) buuds ! z'z) zaids ppod \ chd thd g vd J 18YSep uleld &L YO ppod
Jjog ' 8'6-GEXG LXZ LN eqnis qny loysef) buids ! z'z) zauds ppod
yog ! 9'8-6exziN eqnus € Md Jjog ' 8'6-GEXG LXZ LN eqnig qny
] Jog ! 8'6-6exzI N EGNIS
18YSep Uleld /€| o Ppod 18YSep Uleld /€| 1o ppod
Jsysep bulads ' z'z| zaids ‘ppod Joyse bulds ' z'z) zaids ‘ppod
Jjog ' 8'6-GEXG LXZ LI eqnis qny jjog ' 8'¢-GEXZIN eqmus

jjog ' 8'8-GexzLN eqnig



N

Odkreci¢ zderzak wraz z uchwytami (nie beda juz montowane).

W miejsce odkreconych uchwytéw, poprzez otwory (pkt 2) przykreci¢ elementy
Ci D. Nastepnie wykona¢ otwory 11,5 poprzez otwory (pkt 1) i skreci¢
nakretkami G M10 na wysiegniku.

Przykreci¢ wsporniki E i F do elementow Ci D srubami M10x35 8.8 (pkt 3).
Pomiedzy elementy Ci D wsunga¢ belke gtéwna A i przykreci¢ srubami M12x35 8.8
(pkt 4i5).

Przykrecic kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego srubami M10x40 8.8 (pkt 8).
Przykrecic¢ zderzak do uchwytéw (pkt 6 i 7) sSrubami M8x30 8.8.

Wszystkie sSruby dokreci¢ zmomentem jak w tabeli.

Podtaczy¢ instalacje elektryczna.

J

Unscrew the bumper together with the handles (they will not be used nay more).\
Screw the elements C and D through the holes (point 2) in the place of the
unscrewed handles. Next drill the holes 11,5 through the holes (point 1) and screw
with nuts G M10.

Screw the supporters E and F to the elements C and D with bolts M10x35 8.8

(point 3).

Insert the main bar A between the elements C and D and screw with bolts

M12x35 8.8 (point 4 and 5).

Fix the ball and electric plate with bolts M10x40 8.8 (point 8).

Screw the bumper to the handles (point 6 and 7) with bolts M8x30 8.8.

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Connect the electric wires. /

Dévisser le pare-chocs avec les poignées (ils ne seront plus utilisés). \
A travers les trous au lieu des poignées dévissés, visser les éléments C et D (point 2).
Ensuite, faire les trous @ 11,5 a travers les trous (point 1) et serrer avec les écrous

G M10 sur le support.

Visser les supports E et F aux éléments C et D avec les boulons M10x35 8.8 (point 3).
Mettre la poutre du crochet entre les éléments C et D et visser a I'aide des

boulons M12x35 8.8 (points 4 et 5).

Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique a l'aide des boulons M10x40
8.8 (point 8).

Visser le pare-chocs aux poignées (points 6 et 7) a I'aide des boulons M8x30 8.8.
Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.

Raccorder le circuit électrique. /







@ M10x40)
@ 10,2 x4

10,5 x4
M10x4/




